(“Tertiary” or “the Company”)

AIM Announcement   1 July 2025

Directors’ Subscriptions

Further to the Company’s announcement of a Placing on 6 June 2025 (the “Placing” and the

“Placing Announcement”) and following the release of its Interim Results on 27 June 2025,

Tertiary Minerals plc (AIM: TYM) is pleased to announce that it has now raised a further

£25,000 (before expenses) from certain directors of the Company as notified in the Placing

Announcement.

Consequently, a further 83,333,333 new ordinary shares of 0.01 pence each in the Company

(the “Subscription Shares”) have been issued to certain directors at a price of 0.03 pence per

share as detailed below (the “Directors’ Subscriptions”).

  Holding prior to
Directors’

Subscriptions

Number of
Subscription

Shares acquired
pursuant to the

Directors’
Subscriptions

Holding immediately
following Admission of the

Subscription Shares

  Number of
Ordinary

Shares

% of
issued
share

capital

Number of Ordinary
Shares

Number of
Ordinary

Shares

% of
issued
share

capital

Richard Belcher
Managing
Director

873,362 0.02% 33,333,333 34,206,695 0.69%

Patrick Cheetham,
Executive
Chairman

84,639,524* 1.73% 33,333,333 117,972,857* 2.38%

Donald McAlister,
Non-Executive
Director

2,937,609 0.06% 16,666,667 19,604,276 0.40%

*includes 2,843,625 held by K E Cheetham

As directors of the Company, Messrs Belcher, Cheetham and McAlister are “related parties”
of the Company under the AIM Rules for Companies (the "AIM Rules").  As a result, their
subscription for the Subscription Shares constitutes a related party transaction pursuant to
Rule 13 of the AIM Rules.

Dr. Mike Armitage, being the sole independent Director in the matter of the Directors
Subscription, having consulted with the Company's Nominated Adviser, SP Angel Corporate
Finance LLP, is satisfied that the terms of the Directors’ Subscription are fair and reasonable